

14 EX CIVIL 99/24

BHAVESH KUMAR VERMA Vs. KAMAL KISHORE RAGHAV

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Roy, Ld. Counsel with DH.
Sh. Jitender Singh, Ld. Counsel with JD.

Affidavit has been filed by the JD. He has claimed that he is not gainfully employed anywhere. It is further claimed that the JD has no source of income. However, on being asked, he has given oral submission that he is a property consultant and is likely to receive an amount in the April and will pay the decretal amount. The said submission is false and contrary to the affidavit filed.

Therefore, show cause notice is issued to him as to why he be not proceeded with appropriate law for filing of false affidavit before a public servant and failing to render necessary assistance when called upon to do so.

List on **01.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.02.2026