

7 EX CIVIL 99/24

BHAVESH KUMAR VERMA Vs. KAMAL KISHORE RAGHAV

29.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.

This court has already concluded that JD seems to have concealed the material facts from the court in his affidavit. Therefore, he may be liable to detain in civil prison under Order 41 Rule 21 (3) of CPC.

Show cause notice was also issued as to why a complaint for filing false affidavit be not made against him.

Since he has not appeared today, issue warrants of arrest, on deposit of diet money, returnable for **01.06.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/29.04.2026