

2 EX CIVIL 99/24

BHAVESH KUMAR VERMA Vs. KAMAL KISHORE RAGHAV

01.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Previous order not complied by the DH. Diet money not deposited.

Warrants of arrest were directed to be issued. Show cause notice was also issued for filing false affidavit before the court.

It seems that the JD is playing hide and seek with the court. Some times he appears through VC. Some times he does not appear at the first call and some times he appears at post lunch session.

Today also he is not appearing at the first call.

Be awaited for 12.30 PM.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.06.2026

At 12.51 PM.

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

It is already 12.51 PM. None has appeared for JD.

Issue warrants of arrest against the JD, on filing of PF and deposit of diet money, returnable for **15.07.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.06.2026