

7 EX CIVIL 99/24

BHAVESH KUMAR VERMA Vs. KAMAL KISHORE RAGHAV

15.07.2026

Present: DH is present in person.

Warrants of arrest could not be executed. It is claimed that gali number is not mentioned and therefore, address could not be located. It is noticed that gali no. 25-26 is mentioned in the affidavit of assets filed by the JD.

Fresh warrants of arrest be issued giving complete address of the JD which may be taken from his affidavit of assets signed on 25.02.2026, for **12.08.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.07.2026