

12 Ex Civil 99/24
Bhavesh Kumar Verma Vs. Kamal Kishore Raghav
CNR No. DLSW010030282024

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Day Ld. Counsel for the DH alongwith
DH in person.

Steps not taken for issuance of process.

Let fresh warrants of arrest in terms of previous
order be issued subject to filing of complete and fresh address of
the JD.

List the matter on **23.09.2026**.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
DJ-03/South-West
Dwarka Courts New Delhi, New Delhi
12.08.2026